Model: BSPIO-STDIF1688
Features
• 16 RS485/RS422 I/O channels for interface logic drive and sense
• 8 LVDS I/O channels for interface logic drive and sense
• 8 RS232 Input channels for interface logic sense
• 8 RS232 Output channels for interface logic drive
• High reliability DIN41612 I/O connector
• Reliable screw lock brackets

(*1) Not Applicable to TCK version A2
(*2) Applicable to TCK version A2
Ordering Information
GEB P.N. (*) Description
BSPIO-STDIF1688-A1/A2 16 RS485 I/O, 8 LVDS I/O, 8 RS232 Input, 8 RS232 Output
BSPIO-STDIF1688-A3/A4 8 RS485 I/O, 4 LVDS I/O, 4 RS232 Input, 4 RS232 Output
BSPIO-STDIF1688-A5/A6 16 RS485 I/O only
BSPIO-STDIF1688-A7/A8 16 RS485 I/O, 4 LVDS I/O, 4 RS232 Input, 4 RS232 Output
BSPIO-STDIF1688-A9/A10 8 LVDS I/O only
BSPIO-STDIF1688-A11/A12 8 RS485 I/O, 4 RS232 Input, 4 RS232 Output
BSPIO-STDIF1688-A13/A14 16 RS485 I/O, 4 RS232 Input, 4 RS232 Output
BSPIO-STDIF1688-A15/A16 8 RS485 I/O only
(*) Odd-numbered versions (A1,A3…) have LVTTL level on TCK input, Even numbered versions (A2,A4…) have balanced LVDS levels
on TCK input
B
o